
Arlington Baptist () -vs- Dallas Christian ()
01/30/26 at ,

 
 

 
 
Arlington Baptist 77

Dallas Christian 71

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: ,
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Arlington Baptist 19 20 18 20 77
Dallas Christian 17 14 21 19 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Zoe Senganya * 35 9-13 2-2 8-10 0-3 3 0 2 7 0 3 28
5 Kaylee Bennett * 26 3-7 0-0 3-6 1-6 7 3 3 7 0 4 9
2 Sa'Nya Green * 31 3-5 0-0 0-2 2-6 8 3 2 5 0 4 6
10 Joydan Overton * 20 2-10 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 4
11 MyLeah Young * 10 1-4 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 4 0 3 0 2 3
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Precious Chandler 17 2-4 1-2 2-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 7
21 Laila Stewart 7 1-3 0-0 5-10 0-1 1 4 1 4 0 0 7
23 Sophia Cortez 26 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 1 1 6
13 Paris Simpson 13 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 4 1 3 0 0 4
33 Brilee Dousay 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
4 Aniya Jackson 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Jade Davis 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Baylie Harris 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 4-7 21-35 8-26 34 21 12 36 1 16 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58% 1-1   100.00% 6-6   100.00%
2nd Quarter 9-14   64.29% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 1-1   100.00% 5-10   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00% 1-2   50.00% 9-17   52.94%
Total 26-55   47.3% 4-7   57.1% 21-35   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kera Martinez * 22 6-13 2-3 0-1 2-2 4 4 1 8 4 3 14
14 DeMia Jackson * 29 4-8 1-2 1-2 5-4 9 3 1 2 1 1 10
31 Kania Prichett * 32 3-13 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 5 4 6 1 3 8
1 Chloe Buckner * 24 2-13 1-4 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
23 Brooke Nails * 23 2-8 0-1 1-2 1-7 8 4 3 6 3 1 5
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Mattie Parham 12 5-7 0-0 0-2 4-6 10 1 0 2 0 1 10
21 Arianna Prichett 20 2-7 0-2 4-8 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 1 8
5 Camryn Mackey 15 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 5 1 2 0 0 4
24 Olliana Witchet 7 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 2 4
15 Jada Douglas 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
33 Alysha Garcia 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Donnesia Skinner 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-80 4-15 13-22 18-26 44 31 11 30 9 12 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58% 1-4   25.00% 4-5   80.00%
2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-22   36.36% 0-4   0.00% 5-9   55.56%
4th Quarter 7-20   35.00% 1-2   50.00% 4-8   50.00%
Total 27-80   33.8% 4-15   26.7% 13-22   59.1%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Arlington Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dallas Christian
10:00 SUB STARTER by BUCKNER,CHLOE
10:00 SUB STARTER by JACKSON,DEMIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by MARTINEZ,KERA
10:00 SUB STARTER by NAILS,BROOKE
10:00 SUB STARTER by PRICHETT,KANIA

SUB STARTER by SENGANYA,ZOE 10:00
SUB STARTER by GREEN,SA'NYA 10:00
SUB STARTER by BENNETT,KAYLEE 10:00
SUB STARTER by OVERTON,JOYDAN 10:00
SUB STARTER by YOUNG,MYLEAH 10:00
MISS 2PTR by GREEN,SA'NYA 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NAILS,BROOKE
10:00 MISS 2PTR by BUCKNER,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KAYLEE --
TURNOVER  by SENGANYA,ZOE 10:00

09:00 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KERA
STEAL  by YOUNG,MYLEAH 09:00
MISS 2PTR by YOUNG,MYLEAH 09:00

09:00 BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,KERA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by OVERTON,JOYDAN 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:00 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by NAILS,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by PRICHETT,KANIA
MISS 2PTR by OVERTON,JOYDAN 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEMIA
08:00 0-4 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by PRICHETT,KANIA

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,DEMIA
08:00 SUB IN by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
08:00 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KERA

TURNOVER  by SENGANYA,ZOE 08:00
08:00 MISS 2PTR by NAILS,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by SENGANYA,ZOE --
MISS 2PTR by SENGANYA,ZOE 08:00

08:00 BLOCK  by JACKSON,DEMIA
-- REBOUND DEF by PRICHETT,ARIANNA

08:00 MISS 2PTR by NAILS,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by OVERTON,JOYDAN --
TURNOVER  by OVERTON,JOYDAN 07:00

07:00 STEAL  by PRICHETT,KANIA
FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNG,MYLEAH 07:00

07:00 MISS FT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
07:00 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA

GOOD 2PTR by BENNETT,KAYLEE 06:00 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by STEWART,LAILA --

06:00 SUB IN by MACKEY,CAMRYN
06:00 SUB OUT by BUCKNER,CHLOE

SUB IN by JACKSON,ANIYA 06:00
SUB OUT by YOUNG,MYLEAH 06:00

06:00 MISS 2PTR by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SA'NYA --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,SA'NYA 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by NAILS,BROOKE
06:00 TURNOVER  by NAILS,BROOKE

FOUL PERSONAL by STEWART,LAILA 06:00
TURNOVER  by STEWART,LAILA 06:00

06:00 TURNOVER  by PRICHETT,KANIA
STEAL  by SENGANYA,ZOE 06:00



06:00 FOUL PERSONAL by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
GOOD FT by SENGANYA,ZOE 06:00 3-5 H 2
GOOD FT by SENGANYA,ZOE 06:00 3-5 H 2
FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNG,MYLEAH 06:00

06:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KERA
06:00 SUB OUT by NAILS,BROOKE
06:00 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KERA

STEAL  by JACKSON,ANIYA 06:00
MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,ANIYA 06:00

06:00 BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,KERA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:00 SUB IN by WITCHET,OLLIANA
06:00 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KERA
06:00 FOUL PERSONAL by WITCHET,OLLIANA

GOOD FT by BENNETT,KAYLEE 06:00 5-5
GOOD FT by BENNETT,KAYLEE 06:00 5-5

06:00 MISS 2PTR by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:00 MISS 3PTR by PRICHETT,KANIA
-- REBOUND OFF by MACKEY,CAMRYN

06:00 MISS 2PTR by MACKEY,CAMRYN
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DEMIA

06:00 MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,DEMIA
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KAYLEE --
MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,ANIYA 06:00
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,SA'NYA --
GOOD 2PTR by GREEN,SA'NYA 06:00 8-5 V 3

06:00 SUB IN by BUCKNER,CHLOE
06:00 SUB OUT by MACKEY,CAMRYN
06:00 SUB IN by NAILS,BROOKE
06:00 SUB OUT by PRICHETT,KANIA
06:00 MISS 3PTR by PRICHETT,ARIANNA

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KAYLEE --
06:00 FOUL PERSONAL by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
04:00 SUB IN by GARCIA,ALYSHA
04:00 SUB OUT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
04:00 MISS 2PTR by BUCKNER,CHLOE

-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ALYSHA
04:00 MISS 2PTR by GARCIA,ALYSHA

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KAYLEE --
MISS 2PTR by GREEN,SA'NYA 04:00

04:00 BLOCK  by NAILS,BROOKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by STEWART,LAILA 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NAILS,BROOKE
04:00 8-7 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by BUCKNER,CHLOE

-- ASSIST  by NAILS,BROOKE
SUB IN by DOUSAY,BRILEE 04:00
SUB OUT by OVERTON,JOYDAN 04:00

04:00 8-8 GOOD FT by BUCKNER,CHLOE
FOUL PERSONAL by DOUSAY,BRILEE 04:00
TURNOVER  by DOUSAY,BRILEE 04:00
GOOD 3PTR by DOUSAY,BRILEE 04:00 11-8 V 3
ASSIST  by BENNETT,KAYLEE --
FOUL PERSONAL by STEWART,LAILA 04:00
SUB IN by CORTEZ,SOPHIA 03:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ANIYA 03:00

03:00 11-9 V 2 GOOD FT by WITCHET,OLLIANA
03:00 11-9 V 2 GOOD FT by WITCHET,OLLIANA
03:00 SUB IN by SKINNER,DONNESIA
03:00 SUB OUT by WITCHET,OLLIANA

MISS 2PTR by SENGANYA,ZOE 03:00



-- REBOUND DEF by NAILS,BROOKE
03:00 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALYSHA

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SA'NYA --
MISS 2PTR by BENNETT,KAYLEE 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NAILS,BROOKE
02:00 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BUCKNER,CHLOE

-- ASSIST  by NAILS,BROOKE
GOOD 2PTR by CORTEZ,SOPHIA 02:00 13-13
ASSIST  by BENNETT,KAYLEE --

02:00 MISS 2PTR by SKINNER,DONNESIA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DEMIA

02:00 13-15 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by JACKSON,DEMIA
GOOD 2PTR by CORTEZ,SOPHIA 02:00 15-15
ASSIST  by DOUSAY,BRILEE --

01:00 TURNOVER  by SKINNER,DONNESIA
01:00 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JADA
01:00 SUB OUT by SKINNER,DONNESIA
01:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KERA
01:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEMIA
01:00 SUB IN by PRICHETT,KANIA
01:00 SUB OUT by NAILS,BROOKE
01:00 SUB IN by PARHAM,MATTIE
01:00 SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALYSHA

SUB IN by OVERTON,JOYDAN 01:00
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KAYLEE 01:00

01:00 FOUL PERSONAL by DOUGLAS,JADA
MISS 2PTR by OVERTON,JOYDAN 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,KERA
01:00 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KERA

STEAL  by GREEN,SA'NYA 01:00
GOOD 2PTR by GREEN,SA'NYA 01:00 17-15 V 2

00:00 17-17 GOOD 2PTR by PARHAM,MATTIE
-- ASSIST  by PRICHETT,KANIA

00:00 FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINEZ,KERA
GOOD FT by SENGANYA,ZOE 00:00 18-17 V 1
GOOD FT by SENGANYA,ZOE 00:00 18-17 V 1

00:00 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KERA
MISS 2PTR by SENGANYA,ZOE 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,KERA
-- REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,MATTIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arlington Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dallas Christian
10:00 SUB STARTER by MACKEY,CAMRYN
10:00 SUB STARTER by PRICHETT,KANIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
10:00 SUB STARTER by DOUGLAS,JADA
10:00 SUB STARTER by JACKSON,DEMIA

SUB STARTER by OVERTON,JOYDAN 10:00
SUB STARTER by CORTEZ,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by GREEN,SA'NYA 10:00
SUB STARTER by SENGANYA,ZOE 10:00
SUB STARTER by DOUSAY,BRILEE 10:00

10:00 MISS 2PTR by PRICHETT,KANIA
-- REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,MATTIE

10:00 TURNOVER  by PARHAM,MATTIE
STEAL  by SENGANYA,ZOE 10:00
MISS 2PTR by OVERTON,JOYDAN 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,MATTIE
09:00 MISS 3PTR by PRICHETT,KANIA



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,SA'NYA 09:00

09:00 STEAL  by PRICHETT,KANIA
09:00 19-19 GOOD 2PTR by DOUGLAS,JADA

-- ASSIST  by PRICHETT,KANIA
TURNOVER  by SENGANYA,ZOE 09:00

09:00 STEAL  by PRICHETT,KANIA
09:00 19-21 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by JACKSON,DEMIA

-- ASSIST  by MACKEY,CAMRYN
MISS 3PTR by OVERTON,JOYDAN 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MACKEY,CAMRYN
09:00 MISS 2PTR by SKINNER,DONNESIA

-- REBOUND OFF by MACKEY,CAMRYN
09:00 TURNOVER  by MACKEY,CAMRYN

GOOD 2PTR by CORTEZ,SOPHIA 08:00 21-21
ASSIST  by GREEN,SA'NYA --

08:00 MISS 2PTR by PRICHETT,KANIA
REBOUND DEF by OVERTON,JOYDAN --
GOOD 2PTR by OVERTON,JOYDAN 08:00 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by SENGANYA,ZOE --

08:00 MISS 2PTR by PRICHETT,KANIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by SENGANYA,ZOE 00:00 25-21 V 4

00:00 FOUL PERSONAL by PRICHETT,KANIA
00:00 TURNOVER  by PRICHETT,KANIA

SUB IN by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS 07:00
SUB OUT by GREEN,SA'NYA 07:00
MISS FT by SENGANYA,ZOE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEMIA
00:00 25-24 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DEMIA

-- ASSIST  by NAILS,BROOKE
TURNOVER  by OVERTON,JOYDAN 00:00

00:00 TURNOVER  by NAILS,BROOKE
STEAL  by BENNETT,KAYLEE 00:00
MISS 2PTR by OVERTON,JOYDAN 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by PRICHETT,KANIA
-- REBOUND DEF by PRICHETT,KANIA

00:00 TURNOVER  by NAILS,BROOKE
STEAL  by BENNETT,KAYLEE 00:00
GOOD 2PTR by OVERTON,JOYDAN 00:00 27-24 V 3

00:00 27-26 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by MACKEY,CAMRYN
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KAYLEE 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by WITCHET,OLLIANA
07:00 27-28 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by WITCHET,OLLIANA

TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KAYLEE 07:00
04:00 FOUL PERSONAL by NAILS,BROOKE
04:00 TURNOVER  by NAILS,BROOKE

GOOD 3PTR by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS 04:00 30-28 V 2
ASSIST  by CORTEZ,SOPHIA --

04:00 TURNOVER  by PRICHETT,KANIA
MISS 3PTR by CORTEZ,SOPHIA 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICHETT,KANIA
04:00 MISS 2PTR by PRICHETT,KANIA

REBOUND DEF by SENGANYA,ZOE --
GOOD 2PTR by SENGANYA,ZOE 04:00 32-28 V 4

04:00 FOUL PERSONAL by BUCKNER,CHLOE
04:00 TURNOVER  by BUCKNER,CHLOE

GOOD FT by SENGANYA,ZOE 04:00 33-28 V 5
04:00 MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,DEMIA

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,PARIS --
MISS 2PTR by SIMPSON,PARIS 04:00

04:00 BLOCK  by NAILS,BROOKE



REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,PARIS --
GOOD 2PTR by SIMPSON,PARIS 04:00 35-28 V 7

04:00 MISS 2PTR by PRICHETT,KANIA
REBOUND DEF by CORTEZ,SOPHIA --
GOOD 2PTR by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS 04:00 37-28 V 9
SUB IN by GREEN,SA'NYA 02:00
SUB OUT by SENGANYA,ZOE 02:00
SUB IN by SIMPSON,PARIS 02:00
SUB OUT by DOUSAY,BRILEE 02:00

02:00 SUB IN by BUCKNER,CHLOE
02:00 SUB OUT by MACKEY,CAMRYN
02:00 SUB IN by NAILS,BROOKE
02:00 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,JADA
02:00 SUB IN by WITCHET,OLLIANA
02:00 SUB OUT by PRICHETT,KANIA
02:00 MISS 2PTR by BUCKNER,CHLOE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS 02:00

02:00 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DEMIA
STEAL  by GREEN,SA'NYA 02:00
TURNOVER  by CORTEZ,SOPHIA 02:00

02:00 MISS 3PTR by BUCKNER,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SA'NYA --
TURNOVER  by CORTEZ,SOPHIA 02:00

02:00 MISS 2PTR by BUCKNER,CHLOE
-- REBOUND OFF by WITCHET,OLLIANA

02:00 37-31 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KERA
-- ASSIST  by WITCHET,OLLIANA

02:00 FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINEZ,KERA
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,PARIS 02:00

02:00 STEAL  by WITCHET,OLLIANA
02:00 MISS 2PTR by MARTINEZ,KERA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by GREEN,SA'NYA 02:00

02:00 TURNOVER  by WITCHET,OLLIANA
STEAL  by GREEN,SA'NYA 02:00
FOUL PERSONAL by SIMPSON,PARIS 02:00
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,PARIS 02:00

02:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KERA
02:00 SUB OUT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
02:00 SUB IN by GARCIA,ALYSHA
02:00 SUB OUT by NAILS,BROOKE
00:00 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KERA

GOOD 2PTR by SENGANYA,ZOE 00:00 39-31 V 8
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KERA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arlington Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dallas Christian
10:00 SUB STARTER by JACKSON,DEMIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by MARTINEZ,KERA
10:00 SUB STARTER by PRICHETT,KANIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by NAILS,BROOKE
10:00 SUB STARTER by BUCKNER,CHLOE

SUB STARTER by GREEN,SA'NYA 10:00
SUB STARTER by YOUNG,MYLEAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by SENGANYA,ZOE 10:00
SUB STARTER by BENNETT,KAYLEE 10:00
SUB STARTER by OVERTON,JOYDAN 10:00

10:00 39-33 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by MARTINEZ,KERA



MISS 2PTR by OVERTON,JOYDAN 10:00
-- REBOUND DEF by PRICHETT,KANIA

10:00 FOUL PERSONAL by NAILS,BROOKE
MISS 2PTR by YOUNG,MYLEAH 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NAILS,BROOKE
10:00 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DEMIA

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DEMIA
10:00 39-35 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by JACKSON,DEMIA
10:00 FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,DEMIA

GOOD 2PTR by SENGANYA,ZOE 10:00 41-35 V 6
GOOD FT by SENGANYA,ZOE 08:00 42-35 V 7

08:00 42-37 V 5 GOOD 2PTR by MARTINEZ,KERA
FOUL PERSONAL by BENNETT,KAYLEE 08:00
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KAYLEE 08:00

08:00 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,KERA
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,KERA

08:00 MISS 2PTR by MARTINEZ,KERA
REBOUND DEF by OVERTON,JOYDAN --
MISS 2PTR by OVERTON,JOYDAN 08:00
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,SA'NYA --

08:00 FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,DEMIA
MISS FT by GREEN,SA'NYA 08:00
MISS FT by GREEN,SA'NYA 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NAILS,BROOKE
08:00 42-39 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by MARTINEZ,KERA

-- ASSIST  by PRICHETT,KANIA
SUB IN by STEWART,LAILA 08:00
SUB OUT by OVERTON,JOYDAN 08:00
TURNOVER  by GREEN,SA'NYA 08:00

08:00 STEAL  by JACKSON,DEMIA
FOUL PERSONAL by BENNETT,KAYLEE 08:00

06:00 MISS FT by NAILS,BROOKE
06:00 42-40 V 2 GOOD FT by NAILS,BROOKE

MISS 2PTR by BENNETT,KAYLEE 06:00
06:00 BLOCK  by NAILS,BROOKE

-- REBOUND DEF by NAILS,BROOKE
06:00 MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,DEMIA

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SA'NYA --
MISS 2PTR by BENNETT,KAYLEE 06:00
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KAYLEE --
GOOD 2PTR by BENNETT,KAYLEE 06:00 44-40 V 4

06:00 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KERA
STEAL  by YOUNG,MYLEAH 06:00
GOOD 2PTR by YOUNG,MYLEAH 06:00 46-40 V 6

06:00 MISS 3PTR by BUCKNER,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SA'NYA --

06:00 FOUL PERSONAL by NAILS,BROOKE
06:00 SUB IN by MACKEY,CAMRYN
06:00 SUB OUT by NAILS,BROOKE
06:00 SUB IN by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
06:00 SUB OUT by PRICHETT,KANIA

MISS 2PTR by YOUNG,MYLEAH 06:00
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,MYLEAH --
SUB IN by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS 06:00
SUB OUT by SENGANYA,ZOE 06:00
TURNOVER  by GREEN,SA'NYA 06:00
FOUL PERSONAL by BENNETT,KAYLEE 06:00

06:00 46-41 V 5 GOOD FT by MACKEY,CAMRYN
06:00 46-41 V 5 GOOD FT by MACKEY,CAMRYN

GOOD 2PTR by STEWART,LAILA 06:00 48-42 V 6
FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNG,MYLEAH 06:00

06:00 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JADA



06:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEMIA
06:00 TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,JADA

STEAL  by GREEN,SA'NYA 06:00
06:00 FOUL PERSONAL by MACKEY,CAMRYN
06:00 SUB IN by PRICHETT,KANIA
06:00 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,JADA

GOOD FT by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS 06:00 49-42 V 7
GOOD FT by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS 06:00 49-42 V 7

04:00 50-44 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by MARTINEZ,KERA
04:00 FOUL PERSONAL by MACKEY,CAMRYN

GOOD FT by STEWART,LAILA 04:00 51-44 V 7
MISS FT by STEWART,LAILA 04:00
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,MYLEAH --

04:00 FOUL PERSONAL by PRICHETT,KANIA
GOOD FT by YOUNG,MYLEAH 04:00 52-44 V 8
MISS FT by YOUNG,MYLEAH 04:00

0   by 0
FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNG,MYLEAH 04:00
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,MYLEAH 04:00

04:00 MISS FT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
04:00 52-45 V 7 GOOD FT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA

SUB IN by SIMPSON,PARIS 04:00
SUB OUT by YOUNG,MYLEAH 04:00
SUB IN by OVERTON,JOYDAN 04:00
SUB OUT by STEWART,LAILA 04:00
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KAYLEE 03:00

03:00 FOUL PERSONAL by MACKEY,CAMRYN
03:00 TURNOVER  by MACKEY,CAMRYN
03:00 SUB IN by WITCHET,OLLIANA
03:00 SUB OUT by MACKEY,CAMRYN

TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KAYLEE 03:00
03:00 MISS 2PTR by WITCHET,OLLIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS 03:00

03:00 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,KERA
03:00 MISS 2PTR by BUCKNER,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SA'NYA --
FOUL PERSONAL by GREEN,SA'NYA 03:00
TURNOVER  by GREEN,SA'NYA 03:00

03:00 SUB IN by PARHAM,MATTIE
03:00 SUB OUT by WITCHET,OLLIANA

SUB IN by SENGANYA,ZOE 03:00
SUB OUT by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS 03:00

03:00 MISS 2PTR by PARHAM,MATTIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SENGANYA,ZOE 03:00

03:00 STEAL  by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
FOUL PERSONAL by SIMPSON,PARIS 03:00

03:00 52-46 V 6 GOOD FT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
03:00 MISS FT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,LAILA --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,LAILA 03:00

03:00 STEAL  by PARHAM,MATTIE
03:00 52-48 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by PARHAM,MATTIE

TURNOVER  by SENGANYA,ZOE 03:00
SUB IN by STEWART,LAILA 03:00
SUB OUT by OVERTON,JOYDAN 03:00

03:00 52-50 V 2 GOOD 2PTR by PARHAM,MATTIE
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,KERA

03:00 FOUL PERSONAL by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
MISS FT by STEWART,LAILA 03:00
MISS FT by STEWART,LAILA 03:00



-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,KERA
03:00 SUB IN by NAILS,BROOKE
03:00 SUB OUT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
03:00 MISS 2PTR by MARTINEZ,KERA

-- REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,MATTIE
03:00 52-52 GOOD 2PTR by PARHAM,MATTIE

FOUL PERSONAL by STEWART,LAILA 03:00
TURNOVER  by STEWART,LAILA 03:00
SUB IN by CORTEZ,SOPHIA 03:00
SUB OUT by STEWART,LAILA 03:00

01:00 MISS 2PTR by BUCKNER,CHLOE
-- REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,MATTIE

01:00 MISS 2PTR by BUCKNER,CHLOE
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,KERA

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BUCKNER,CHLOE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by GREEN,SA'NYA 00:00 54-52 V 2
ASSIST  by SENGANYA,ZOE --

00:00 MISS 2PTR by BUCKNER,CHLOE
-- REBOUND OFF by NAILS,BROOKE

00:00 MISS 2PTR by NAILS,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by CORTEZ,SOPHIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SENGANYA,ZOE 00:00 57-52 V 5
ASSIST  by GREEN,SA'NYA --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by NAILS,BROOKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Arlington Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dallas Christian
SUB STARTER by GREEN,SA'NYA 10:00
SUB STARTER by CORTEZ,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by BENNETT,KAYLEE 10:00
SUB STARTER by SIMPSON,PARIS 10:00
SUB STARTER by SENGANYA,ZOE 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by NAILS,BROOKE
10:00 SUB STARTER by WITCHET,OLLIANA
10:00 SUB STARTER by MARTINEZ,KERA
10:00 SUB STARTER by PARHAM,MATTIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by JACKSON,DEMIA
10:00 MISS 2PTR by WITCHET,OLLIANA

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KAYLEE --
MISS 2PTR by BENNETT,KAYLEE 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,MATTIE
10:00 MISS 2PTR by MARTINEZ,KERA

-- REBOUND OFF by WITCHET,OLLIANA
10:00 MISS 2PTR by NAILS,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KAYLEE --
MISS 2PTR by SENGANYA,ZOE 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,MATTIE
10:00 MISS 2PTR by MARTINEZ,KERA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
10:00 SUB IN by PRICHETT,KANIA
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KERA
10:00 MISS 2PTR by PARHAM,MATTIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by GREEN,SA'NYA 10:00

10:00 MISS FT by PARHAM,MATTIE
10:00 MISS FT by PARHAM,MATTIE

REBOUND DEF by CORTEZ,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KAYLEE 10:00



10:00 MISS 2PTR by NAILS,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,MATTIE

10:00 57-54 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by PARHAM,MATTIE
GOOD 2PTR by SENGANYA,ZOE 10:00 59-54 V 5
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,PARIS --

10:00 FOUL PERSONAL by NAILS,BROOKE
10:00 TURNOVER  by NAILS,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by MACKEY,CAMRYN
10:00 SUB OUT by WITCHET,OLLIANA

GOOD FT by SENGANYA,ZOE 10:00 60-54 V 6
10:00 MISS 2PTR by PRICHETT,KANIA

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,PARIS --
GOOD 2PTR by BENNETT,KAYLEE 10:00 62-54 V 8

07:00 MISS 2PTR by PRICHETT,KANIA
REBOUND DEF by SENGANYA,ZOE --
GOOD 2PTR by SENGANYA,ZOE 07:00 64-54 V 10
SUB IN by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS 07:00
SUB OUT by GREEN,SA'NYA 07:00

07:00 SUB IN by WITCHET,OLLIANA
07:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEMIA
07:00 TURNOVER  by NAILS,BROOKE

STEAL  by SENGANYA,ZOE 07:00
07:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KERA
07:00 SUB OUT by NAILS,BROOKE

TURNOVER  by SENGANYA,ZOE 07:00
07:00 FOUL PERSONAL by PRICHETT,KANIA
07:00 TURNOVER  by PRICHETT,KANIA
07:00 FOUL PERSONAL by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
07:00 SUB IN by NAILS,BROOKE
07:00 SUB OUT by PARHAM,MATTIE

GOOD 3PTR by SENGANYA,ZOE 07:00 67-54 V 13
ASSIST  by BENNETT,KAYLEE --

07:00 67-56 V 11 GOOD 2PTR by NAILS,BROOKE
07:00 FOUL PERSONAL by MACKEY,CAMRYN
07:00 SUB IN by BUCKNER,CHLOE
07:00 SUB OUT by MACKEY,CAMRYN
07:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,DEMIA
07:00 SUB OUT by NAILS,BROOKE

MISS FT by SIMPSON,PARIS 07:00
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,PARIS 07:00 68-56 V 12

05:00 TURNOVER  by PRICHETT,KANIA
STEAL  by BENNETT,KAYLEE 05:00

05:00 FOUL PERSONAL by WITCHET,OLLIANA
MISS FT by BENNETT,KAYLEE 05:00
MISS FT by BENNETT,KAYLEE 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEMIA
05:00 MISS 2PTR by WITCHET,OLLIANA

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,PARIS --
05:00 SUB IN by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
05:00 SUB OUT by BUCKNER,CHLOE
05:00 SUB IN by PARHAM,MATTIE
05:00 SUB OUT by WITCHET,OLLIANA

MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,MATTIE

05:00 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KERA
STEAL  by BENNETT,KAYLEE 05:00

05:00 FOUL PERSONAL by PRICHETT,KANIA
GOOD FT by BENNETT,KAYLEE 05:00 69-56 V 13
MISS FT by BENNETT,KAYLEE 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
FOUL PERSONAL by SIMPSON,PARIS 05:00

05:00 MISS 2PTR by PRICHETT,ARIANNA



REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS --
GOOD 2PTR by SENGANYA,ZOE 05:00 71-56 V 15
ASSIST  by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS --

05:00 TURNOVER  by PRICHETT,KANIA
STEAL  by CORTEZ,SOPHIA 05:00
TURNOVER  by CORTEZ,SOPHIA 05:00

05:00 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DEMIA
STEAL  by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS 05:00
MISS 2PTR by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS 05:00

05:00 BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,KERA
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEMIA

FOUL PERSONAL by SIMPSON,PARIS 05:00
05:00 MISS FT by JACKSON,DEMIA
05:00 71-57 V 14 GOOD FT by JACKSON,DEMIA
05:00 FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,DEMIA

MISS FT by SIMPSON,PARIS 05:00
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,PARIS 05:00 72-57 V 15

05:00 SUB IN by NAILS,BROOKE
05:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEMIA
03:00 72-59 V 13 GOOD 2PTR by PRICHETT,KANIA

TURNOVER  by SENGANYA,ZOE 03:00
FOUL PERSONAL by CHANDLER,PRECIOUS 03:00

03:00 72-60 V 12 GOOD FT by PRICHETT,KANIA
03:00 72-60 V 12 GOOD FT by PRICHETT,KANIA

TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,PARIS 03:00
SUB IN by STEWART,LAILA 03:00
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,PARIS 03:00

03:00 72-63 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by PRICHETT,KANIA
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KAYLEE 03:00

03:00 MISS 2PTR by PRICHETT,KANIA
-- REBOUND OFF by PRICHETT,ARIANNA

03:00 FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINEZ,KERA
03:00 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KERA

TURNOVER  by YOUNG,MYLEAH 03:00
03:00 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,KERA

SUB IN by GREEN,SA'NYA 03:00
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KAYLEE 03:00

03:00 FOUL PERSONAL by PRICHETT,KANIA
GOOD FT by STEWART,LAILA 01:00 73-63 V 10
GOOD FT by STEWART,LAILA 01:00 73-63 V 10

01:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,DEMIA
01:00 SUB OUT by PRICHETT,KANIA
01:00 74-65 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by PRICHETT,ARIANNA

TURNOVER  by YOUNG,MYLEAH 01:00
01:00 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,KERA

FOUL PERSONAL by STEWART,LAILA 01:00
01:00 MISS FT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
01:00 74-66 V 8 GOOD FT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
01:00 FOUL PERSONAL by MARTINEZ,KERA

GOOD FT by STEWART,LAILA 01:00 75-66 V 9
MISS FT by STEWART,LAILA 01:00
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,MYLEAH --
MISS 2PTR by STEWART,LAILA 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,MATTIE
01:00 75-68 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by PRICHETT,ARIANNA

TURNOVER  by STEWART,LAILA 01:00
01:00 SUB IN by MACKEY,CAMRYN
01:00 SUB OUT by NAILS,BROOKE
01:00 75-71 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KERA
01:00 FOUL PERSONAL by MACKEY,CAMRYN

MISS FT by STEWART,LAILA 01:00
GOOD FT by STEWART,LAILA 01:00 76-71 V 5



00:00 SUB IN by WITCHET,OLLIANA
00:00 SUB OUT by MACKEY,CAMRYN
00:00 FOUL PERSONAL by PARHAM,MATTIE
00:00 TURNOVER  by PARHAM,MATTIE
00:00 SUB IN by BUCKNER,CHLOE
00:00 SUB OUT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
00:00 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,JADA
00:00 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KERA
00:00 SUB IN by GARCIA,ALYSHA
00:00 SUB OUT by WITCHET,OLLIANA
00:00 FOUL PERSONAL by GARCIA,ALYSHA
00:00 SUB IN by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
00:00 SUB OUT by BUCKNER,CHLOE
00:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KERA
00:00 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,JADA
00:00 SUB IN by WITCHET,OLLIANA
00:00 SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALYSHA

MISS FT by SENGANYA,ZOE 00:00
GOOD FT by SENGANYA,ZOE 00:00 77-71 V 6

00:00 MISS 3PTR by PRICHETT,ARIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DEMIA

00:00 MISS 2PTR by MARTINEZ,KERA
BLOCK  by CORTEZ,SOPHIA 00:00

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DEMIA


